

Utility Contracting

BID PROPOSAL TOTALS FOR ALL PROJECTS

PROJECT	TOTAL BID PRICE	
#1 - Klein Ave./Conwill Rd. Storm Sewer Installation	\$89,965.35	✓
#2 - Camden Dr. Storm Sewer Extension	37,878.55 \$34,878.55	Error
#3 - Hudson Dr. Storm Inlet Modification	\$15,697.31	✓
#4 - Quail Highlands Retention Basin Outlet Structure	\$14,112.43	✓
#5 - District 21 - Leewood Rd. Culvert Replacement	154,666.34 \$155,026.34	Error
#6 - Wetmore Park Outlet Structure	\$37,099.92	✓
TOTAL BID PRICE FOR ALL PROJECTS	349,419.90 \$346,779.90	

George Chynke

PROJECT #1 - KLEIN AVE. / CONWILL RD. STORM SEWER INSTALLATION

BID PROPOSAL FORM

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	ODOT ITEM NO.	EST. QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL BID PRICE
101	Premium for Contract Performance, Payment, and Maintenance Bonds	Special	1	LS	\$1,307.00	\$1,307.00
102	Pre-Construction Video	Special	1	LS	\$152.77	\$152.77
103	Construction Layout Stakes and Surveying	623	1	LS	\$1,744.00	\$1,744.00
104	Mobilization and Demobilization	624	1	LS	\$8.92	\$8.92
105	Test Excavation (For Utility Locations), As Directed	Special	2	EA	\$857.34	\$1,714.68
106	Maintaining Traffic, As Per Plan	614	1	LS	\$114.29	\$114.29
107	Law Enforcement Officer with Cruiser, As Directed	Special	8	HR	\$74.29	\$594.32
108	Silt Fence, As Directed	832	200	LF	\$3.46	\$692.00
109	Catch Basin Silt Protection	832	9	EA	\$77.71	\$699.39
110	Clearing and Grubbing, As Per Plan	201	1	LS	\$228.57	\$228.57
111	Mailbox Removed and Replaced	Special	3	EA	\$111.68	\$335.04
112	Remove Landscape Area at 4020 Genevieve Blvd.	Special	1	LS	\$316.99	\$316.99
113	Removal of 8" Dia. Tree and Stump, As Directed	201	1	EA	\$114.29	\$114.29
114	Removal of 12" Dia. Tree and Stump, As Per Plan	201	1	EA	\$342.86	\$342.86
115	Removal of 24" Dia. Tree and Stump, As Per Plan	201	2	EA	\$1,114.29	\$2,228.58
116	Concrete Removal (4" & 6" Driveway, Sidewalk, and Approach)	202	3000	SF	\$1.41	\$4,230.00
117	Pipe Removed Under 24"	202	30	LF	\$22.72	\$681.60
118	Temporary 304 LS Aggregate Driveway Min. 4"	Special	3000	SF	\$0.60	\$1,800.00
119	Catch Basin Removal	202	2	EA	\$409.02	\$818.04
120	4" Conduit, Type C, SDR 35 for Drainage Connection, As Directed	611	20	LF	\$28.89	\$577.80
121	6" Conduit, Type C, SDR 35 for Drainage Connection, As Per Plan	611	20	LF	\$30.03	\$600.60
122	Precast Catch Basin ODOT 2-2A	611	1	EA	\$1,695.25	\$1,695.25
123	Precast Catch Basin ODOT 2-2B	611	2	EA	\$1,695.25	\$3,390.50
124	Precast Catch Basins 2 x 2 with Knockouts, Riser, and Grate	611	6	EA	\$1,020.90	\$6,125.40
125	12" Conduit, Type C, 707.65, As Per Plan	611	420	LF	\$42.27	\$17,753.40
126	15" Conduit, Type B, 707.65, As Per Plan	611	280	LF	\$47.09	\$13,185.20
127	Tapping Storm Sewer for 6" Drain	Special	2	EA	\$96.57	\$193.14
128	4" 304 Limestone Aggregate Base, As Directed	304	40	CY	\$65.56	\$2,622.40

PROJECT #1 - KLEIN AVE. / CONWILL RD. STORM SEWER INSTALLATION

BID PROPOSAL FORM

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	ODOT ITEM NO.	EST QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL BID PRICE
129	Install 6" Concrete Sidewalk, Driveway, and Approach (MS Concrete)	452	3000	SF	\$6.29	\$18,870.00
130	Grading for Swale Over Pipe	Special	1	LS	\$792.95	\$792.95
131	Topsoil, As Directed	659	60	CY	\$54.66	\$3,279.60
132	Seeding and Mulching, As Per Plan	659	1900	SY	\$1.37	\$2,603.00
133	Post Construction Video	Special	1	LS	\$152.77	\$152.77
TOTAL BID						\$89,965.35

TOTAL BID IN WORDS Eighty nine thousand, nine hundred sixty five dollars and thirty five cents

COMPANY NAME Utility Contracting

SIGNATURE George Chyke

PROJECT #2 - CAMDEN DR. STORM SEWER EXTENSION

BID PROPOSAL FORM

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	ODOT ITEM NO.	EST. QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL BID PRICE
201	Premium for Contract Performance, Payment, and Maintenance Bonds	Special	1	LS	\$495.00	\$495.00
202	Pre-Construction Video	Special	1	LS	\$152.77	\$152.77
203	Construction Layout Stakes and Surveying	623	1	LS	\$114.29	\$114.29
204	Mobilization and Demobilization	624	1	LS	\$1,142.86	\$1,142.86
205	Maintaining Traffic, As Per Plan	614	1	LS	\$114.29	\$114.29
206	Silt Fence, As Directed	832	300	LF	\$3.46	\$1,038.00
207	Remove and Replace Chain Link Fence	Special	1	LS	\$6,428.57	\$6,428.57
208	Clearing and Grubbing, As Per Plan	201	1	LS	\$28.81	\$28.81
209	4" Conduit, Type C, SDR 35 for Drainage Connection, As Directed	611	20	LF	\$36.34	\$726.80
210	6" Conduit, Type C, SDR 35 for Drainage, As Per Plan	611	20	LF	\$37.48	\$749.60
211	Connection to Existing Pipe at Headwall	Special	1	LS	\$285.71	\$285.71
212	30" Conduit, Type C, 707.65, As Per Plan	611	20	LF	\$205.60	\$4,112.00
213	Full Height Headwall ODOT HW-1.1	602	1	EA	\$10,151.36	\$10,151.36
214	Rock Channel Protection, Type C With Filter	601	6	CY	\$131.97	\$791.82
215	Remove and Replace 4" Concrete, As Directed	452	256	SF	\$7.35	\$1,881.60
216	Remove and Replace 6" Concrete, As Directed	452	250	SF	\$9.39	\$2,347.50
217	Embankment	Special	100	CY	\$48.39	\$4,839.00
218	Topsoil, As Directed	659	20	CY	\$26.29	\$525.80
219	Seeding and Mulching, As Per Plan	659	300	SY	\$6.00	\$1,800.00
220	Post Construction Video	Special	1	LS	\$152.77	\$152.77
TOTAL BID						\$37,878.55

TOTAL BID IN WORDS Thirty seven thousand, eight hundred seventy eight dollars and fifty five cents

COMPANY NAME Utility Contracting

SIGNATURE *George Chynhe*

PROJECT #3 - HUDSON DR. STORM INLET MODIFICATION

BID PROPOSAL FORM

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	ODOT ITEM NO.	EST. QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL BID PRICE
301	Premium for Contract Performance, Payment, and Maintenance Bonds	Special	1	LS	\$223.00	\$223.00
302	Pre-Construction Video	Special	1	LS	\$152.77	\$152.77
303	Construction Layout Stakes and Surveying	623	1	LS	\$114.29	\$114.29
304	Mobilization and Demobilization	624	1	LS	\$1,714.29	\$1,714.29
305	Maintaining Traffic	614	1	LS	\$114.29	\$114.29
306	Law Enforcement Officer with Cruise, As Directed	Special	16	HR	\$74.29	\$1,188.64
307	Silt Fence, As Directed	832	50	LF	\$3.39	\$169.50
308	Catch Basin Silt Protection	832	1	EA	\$77.71	\$77.71
309	Modify Existing Catch Basin, 20" Core Drill	Special	1	EA	\$1,296.79	\$1,296.79
310	4" Conduit, Type C, SDR 35 for Drainage Connection, As Directed	611	20	LF	\$28.89	\$577.80
311	6" Conduit, Type C, SDR 35 for Drainage Connection, As Per Plan	611	20	LF	\$30.03	\$600.60
312	15" Conduit, Type B, 707.65, As Per Plan	611	20	LF	\$128.40	\$2,568.00
313	Full Height Headwall ODOT HW-2.1	602	1	EA	\$5,027.93	\$5,027.93
314	Embankment, As Directed	Special	10	CY	\$36.00	\$360.00
315	Topsoil, As Directed	659	8	CY	\$29.71	\$237.68
316	Seeding and Mulching, As Per Plan	659	125	SY	\$8.97	\$1,121.25
317	Post Construction Video	Special	1	LS	\$152.77	\$152.77
TOTAL BID						\$15,697.31

TOTAL BID IN WORDS Fifteen thousand, six hundred ninety seven dollars and thirty one cents

COMPANY NAME Utility Contracting

SIGNATURE George Clyler

PROJECT #4 - QUAIL HIGHLANDS RETENTION BASIN OUTLET STRUCTURE

BID PROPOSAL FORM

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	ODOT ITEM NO.	EST. QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL BID PRICE
401	Premium for Contract Performance, Payment, and Maintenance Bonds	Special	1	LS	\$200.00	\$200.00
402	Pre-Construction Video	Special	1	LS	\$152.77	\$152.77
403	Construction Layout Stakes and Surveying	623	1	LS	\$114.29	\$114.29
404	Mobilization and Demobilization	624	1	LS	\$285.71	\$285.71
405	Maintaining Traffic	614	1	LS	\$114.29	\$114.29
406	Silt Fence, As Directed	832	300	LF	\$3.46	\$1,038.00
407	Clearing and Grubbing, As Per Plan	201	1	LS	\$11.43	\$11.43
408	Down Stream Check Dam for Erosion Control ODOT DM-4.4 Flat Bottom	601	1	LS	\$205.71	\$205.71
409	#57 Limestone for Bedding of Outlet Structure	Special	8	CY	\$47.51	\$380.08
410	Precast Concrete Outlet Structure	611	1	LS	\$5,484.38	\$5,484.38
411	Rock Channel Protection, Type C With Filter	601	35	CY	\$104.80	\$3,668.00
412	Seeding and Mulching, As Per Plan	659	500	SY	\$4.61	\$2,305.00
413	Post Construction Video	Special	1	LS	\$152.77	\$152.77
TOTAL BID						\$14,112.43

TOTAL BID IN WORDS Fourteen thousand, one hundred twelve dollars and forty three cents

COMPANY NAME Utility Contracting
 SIGNATURE *Gregory Chylee*

PROJECT #5 - DISTRICT 21 - LEEWOOD RD. CULVERT REPLACEMENT

BID PROPOSAL FORM

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	ODOT ITEM NO.	EST. QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL BID PRICE
501	Premium for Contract Performance, Payment, and Maintenance Bonds	Special	1	LS	\$2,196.00	\$2,196.00
502	Pre-Construction Video	Special	1	LS	\$152.77	\$152.77
503	Construction Layout Stakes and Surveying	623	1	LS	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
504	Mobilization and Demobilization	624	1	LS	\$2,857.14	\$2,857.14
505	Test Excavations (For Utility Locations), As Directed	Special	10	EA	\$857.34	\$8,573.40
506	Maintaining Traffic	614	1	LS	\$114.29	\$114.29
507	Law Enforcement Officer with Cruiser, As Directed	Special	16	HR	\$74.29	\$1,188.64
508	Erosion Control, As Per Plan	832	1	LS	\$114.29	\$114.29
509	Clearing and Grubbing, As Per Plan	201	1	LS	\$727.74	\$727.74
510	Full-Depth Pavement Saw Cutting	202	50	LF	\$1.84	\$92.00
511	Full-Depth Pavement Removal	202	48	SY	\$31.36	\$1,505.28
512	Sanitary MH - Remove & Replace, Per D.S.S.S. Standards, As Directed	Special	1	EA	\$3,800.83	\$3,800.83
513	Sanitary - Connection to Existing Pipe	Special	2	EA	\$80.00	\$160.00
514	Sanitary - Connection to Struction	Special	2	EA	\$1,348.71	\$2,697.42
515	Sanitary - 8" Conduit, Type B, DIP, CL53, Push-on Joints and Fittings	611	90	LF	\$125.20	\$11,268.00
516	Water - Install 16" C905 DR14 Casing Pipe	Special	20	LF	\$177.78	\$3,555.60
517	Water - Water Line Offset, As Directed	Special	1	LS	\$4,425.39	\$4,425.39
518	Removal of Existing Headwall and Wing Wall, As Per Plan	202	2	EA	\$1,533.84	\$3,067.68
519	Pipe Removed Over 24"	202	40	LF	\$40.90	\$1,636.00
520	Excavation of Unsuitable Material	203	55	CY	\$35.28	\$1,940.40
521	Geotextile Fabric, As Per Plan	611	110	SY	\$5.53	\$608.30
522	Box Culvert - Bedding - #57 LS	611	110	CY	\$47.62	\$5,238.20
523	8' x 5' Conduit, Type B, 706.05 (Concrete Box Culvert)	611	45	LF	\$656.56	\$29,545.20
524	Headwalls - Concrete Masonry, As Per Plan	602	44.7	CY	\$1,170.63	\$52,327.16
525	Dump Rock Fill, Type C Without Filter Fabric, As Per Plan	601	60	CY	\$95.70	\$5,742.00
526	Subgrade Compaction	204	48	SY	\$1.68	\$80.64
527	Aggregate Base 304LS (6")	304	8	CY	\$104.84	\$838.72
528	Asphalt Concrete Base, PG64-22 (9")	301	12	CY	\$390.92	\$4,691.04
529	Tack Coat (0.075 Gal/SY)	407	3.6	GAL	\$11.43	\$41.15
530	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, PG64-22 (2")	441	2.7	CY	\$797.61	\$2,153.55

PROJECT #5 - DISTRICT 21 - LEEWOOD RD. CULVERT REPLACEMENT

BID PROPOSAL FORM

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	ODOT ITEM NO.	EST. QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL BID PRICE
531	Topsoil, As Per Plan	659	14	CY	\$100.16	\$1,402.24
532	Seeding and Mulching, As Per Plan	659	250	SY	\$2.29	\$572.50
533	Post Construction Video	Special	1	LS	\$152.77	\$152.77
TOTAL BID						\$154,666.34 ✓

TOTAL BID IN WORDS One hundred fifty four thousand six hundred
sixty six dollars and thirty four
cents

COMPANY NAME Utility Contracting

SIGNATURE George Chyle

PROJECT #6 - WETMORE PARK OUTLET STRUCTURE

BID PROPOSAL FORM

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	ODOT ITEM NO.	EST. QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL BID PRICE
601	Premium for Contract Performance, Payment, and Maintenance Bonds	Special	1	LS	\$527.00	\$527.00
602	Pre-Construction Video	Special	1	LS	\$152.77	\$152.77
603	Construction Layout Stakes and Surveying	623	1	LS	\$114.29	\$114.29
604	Mobilization and Demobilization	624	1	LS	\$228.57	\$228.57
605	Maintaining Traffic	614	1	LS	\$114.29	\$114.29
606	Erosion Check Dam for By-Pass Pumping Per ODOT Drawing DM-4.4	601	1	LS	\$316.99	\$316.99
607	Silt Fence, As Directed	832	100	LF	\$3.46	\$346.00
608	Clearing and Grubbing, As Per Plan	201	1	LS	\$171.43	\$171.43
609	By-Pass Pumping	Special	1	LS	\$608.74	\$608.74
610	Removal of Existing Headwall and Wingwall, As Per Plan	Special	1	LS	\$4,206.51	\$4,206.51
611	Saw Cut Existing Box Culvert, As Per Plan	Special	1	LS	\$1,714.29	\$1,714.29
612	Precast Concrete Outlet Structure, As Per Plan	Special	1	LS	\$14,630.58	\$14,630.58
613	Trash Racks for Outlet Structure, As Per Plan	Special	1	LS	\$8,468.77	\$8,468.77
614	Rock Channel Protection, Type C With Filter Fabric	601	6	CY	\$140.02	\$840.12
615	Remove and Replace Sidewalk	452	150	SF	\$15.01	\$2,251.50
616	Topsoil, As Directed	659	20	CY	\$29.71	\$594.20
617	Turf Reinforcement Matting, Type 1 with Soil Infill, As Directed	Special	15	SY	\$7.94	\$119.10
618	Seeding and Mulching	659	300	SY	\$5.14	\$1,542.00
619	Post Construction Video	Special	1	LS	\$152.77	\$152.77
TOTAL BID						\$37,099.92 ✓

TOTAL BID IN WORDS Thirty seven thousand, ninety nine dollars and ninety two cents

COMPANY NAME Utility Contracting
 SIGNATURE George Chrysler